From: Bowman, Randal

To: Appel, Elizabeth

Cc: Michael Black

Subject: Re: Inter-tribal coalition

Date: Wednesday, May 17, 2017 8:39:16 AM

Great, that's all | need. Thanks

On Wed, May 17, 2017 at 9:38 AM, Appel, Elizabeth <elizabeth.appel @bia.gov> wrote:
Hi Randy-

Per Mike's discussion with Jim Cason, we're preparing aletter to the members of the Bears
Ears Inter-Triba Commission to invite them to come meet with Jim if they feel that they
haven't fully been heard yet.

Please let us know if you have any questions!
Liz

On Tue, May 16, 2017 at 5:03 PM, Bowman, Randal <randal bowman@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

Do you know what thisis about? I'm sure Mike has more important things to do with his
time than brief me.

---------- Forwarded message ----------

From: M agallanes, Downey <downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
Date: Mon, May 15, 2017 at 7:30 PM

Subject: Inter-tribal coalition

To: Michael Black <mike.black@bia.gov>

Cc: "Bowman, Randal" <randal_bowman@ios.doi.gov>

Hi Mike,

Below is the information to follow on your discussions with Jim. Could you fill Randy in on the
conversation today? Thanks.

The Inter-tribal coalition co chairs are the Honorable Carleton Bowekaty from the Zuni tribe and the
Honorable Alfred Lomahquahu from the Hopi tribe. Below are the email addresses that we sent
invitations to:

bearsearscommission@gmail.com plus:
Councilman Carleton Bowekaty, carleton.bowekaty@ashiwi.org

President Russell Begaye,
Vice President Jonathan Nez,
Speaker Lorenzo Bates,
Council Delegate Davis Filfred,
Chairman Shaun Chapoose, shaunc@utetribe.com
Vice Chair, Alfred Lomahquahu, ALomahquahu@hopi.nsn.us
Chairman Harold Cuthair, HCuthair@utemountain.org
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CC:

jbrossy@nnwo.or
njohnson@grandcanyontrust.org

Downey Magallanes

Office of the Secretary

downey magallanes@ios.doi.gov
202-501-0654 (desk)
202-706-9199 (cell)

Elizabeth K. Appel

Office of Regulatory Affairs & Collaborative Action
Office of the Assistant Secretary - Indian Affairs
(202) 273-4680 - office

(202) 738-6065 - cell
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